



Ventilator Prior Authorization Updates

LDH has updated prior authorization requirements for reimbursement of invasive and non-invasive ventilators. Effective Sept. 1, 2022, all approved prior authorizations for ventilators will be valid for a period of 12 months.

At this time, the current ventilator prior authorization criteria will remain the same.

For more information, view the [LDH informational bulletin 22-25 announcing the ventilator update](#).

Questions?

For answers to specific coverage or claims questions, please call the Provider Call Center at 866-675-1607.